1:00 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:25 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

2:40 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
2:55 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

Meetings:

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR & ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITY

MICHIGAN WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Michigan Workforce Development Board Meeting
February 8, 2021, 1:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.

Virtual Teams Meeting

To Join on your computer or mobile app: Click here to join the meeting

Connect via Teleconference: +1 248-509-0316, Conference ID: 294 873 454#

Call meeting to order
Member Roll Call

Welcome and Opening Remarks

Consent Agenda:
1. Proposed February 8, 2021 Meeting Agenda
2. Draft Minutes of Nov. 4, 2020 Meeting

New Business:
1. Board Committees/Workgroups
e Types of Committees/Workgroups
o Goals/Expectations
o Members

Presentation - Futures for Frontliners Partnerships
Presentations:

Michigan’s Labor Market Information
Michigan’s Talent Expansion

Presentation - Apprenticeships

Questions/Comments
Public Comment
Closing Remarks/Comments

Adjourn

May 6, 2021 — meeting format/location to be determined.
September 16, 2021 — meeting format/location to be determined.
December 6, 2021 — meeting format/location to be determined.

Cindy Pasky, Chair
Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director

Cindy Pasky, Chair

Cindy Pasky, Chair

Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director

Russell A. Kavalhuna, President
Henry Ford College

Scott Powell, Director, Michigan Bureau
of Labor Market Information and
Strategic Initiatives

John Groen, Managing Director
Strategy, Policy and Research, MEDC

Stephanie Beckhorn, Director
Employment & Training

Cindy Pasky, Chair
Cindy Pasky, Chair
Cindy Pasky, Chair
Cindy Pasky, Chair


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MThkYTI5OGYtY2VhOC00ZDQ5LTgzZmQtYWY1YjliMzY4YmUy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22d5fb7087-3777-42ad-966a-892ef47225d1%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%228be6043f-6d72-4a7c-9041-51c27858cffd%22%7d
tel:+1%20248-509-0316,,460477588#%20

