

## MICHIGAN WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

## **Michigan Workforce Development Board Meeting**

February 8, 2021, 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

## Virtual Teams Meeting

To Join on your computer or mobile app: <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Connect via Teleconference: +1 248-509-0316, Conference ID: 294 873 454#

1:00 p.m.	Call meeting to order Member Roll Call	Cindy Pasky, Chair Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director
1:05 p.m.	Welcome and Opening Remarks	Cindy Pasky, Chair
1:10 p.m.	Consent Agenda: 1. Proposed February 8, 2021 Meeting Agenda 2. Draft Minutes of Nov. 4, 2020 Meeting	Cindy Pasky, Chair
	New Business:  1. Board Committees/Workgroups  • Types of Committees/Workgroups  • Goals/Expectations  • Members	Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director
1:25 p.m.	Presentation - Futures for Frontliners Partnerships	Russell A. Kavalhuna, President Henry Ford College
1:45 p.m.	Presentations: Michigan's Labor Market Information Michigan's Talent Expansion	Scott Powell, Director, Michigan Bureau of Labor Market Information and Strategic Initiatives John Groen, Managing Director Strategy, Policy and Research, MEDC
2:25 p.m.	Presentation - Apprenticeships	Stephanie Beckhorn, Director Employment & Training
2:40 p.m.	Questions/Comments	Cindy Pasky, Chair
2:45 p.m.	Public Comment	Cindy Pasky, Chair
2:55 p.m.	Closing Remarks/Comments	Cindy Pasky, Chair
3:00 p.m.	Adjourn	Cindy Pasky, Chair

## Meetings:

May 6, 2021 – meeting format/location to be determined. September 16, 2021 – meeting format/location to be determined. December 6, 2021 – meeting format/location to be determined.